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प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 
 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्रालय 

अजधसचूना 

नई दिल्ली, 7 अक् तूबर, 2025 

का.आ. 4554(अ).— केन्द्रीय सिकाि, िाष्ट्रीय िाजमार्ग अधिधनयम 1956 (1956 का 48) (धजसे इसमें इसके 

पश्चात ्उक्त अधिधनयम कहा र्या ह)ै की िािा 3क की उप-िािा (1) द्वािा प्रदत्त शधक्तयों का प्रयोर् किते हुए, यह समािान 

हो जाने के पश्चात ्कक धमजोिम िाज्य के कोलाधसब धजले में NH6 के कक.मी. 86 से कक.मी.107.85 () तक के भू-खण्ड के 

धनमागण (चौड़ीकिण/पेव्ड शोल्डि सधहत 2-लेन/4-लेन का बनाना आकद), अनुिक्षण, प्रबन्द्िन औि प्रचालन के लोक प्रयोजन 

के धलए वह भूधम अपेधक्षत ह ै धजसका संधक्षप्त वणगन नीचे अनसूुची में कदया र्या ह,ै ऐसी भूधम का अजगन किन े के अपन े

आशय की घोषणा किती ह ै।  

कोई भी व्यधक्त, जो उक्त भूधम में धहतबद्ध ह,ै उक्त अधिधनयम की िािा 3र् की उप-िािा (1) के अिीन पूवोक्त 

प्रयोजन के धलए ऐसी भूधम के उपयोर् पि िाजपत्र में इस अधिसूचना के प्रकाशन की तािीख से इक्कीस कदन के भीति अपनी 

आपधत्त प्रकट कि सकेर्ा ।  

ऐसी प्रत्येक आपधत्त सक्षम प्राधिकािी, अर्ागत ्एधडशनल डेप्यटूी कधमश्नि को धलधखत रूप मे प्रस्तुत की जाएर्ी 

औि उसमें उसके आिाि अधिकधर्त ककए जाएरं्े औि सक्षम प्राधिकािी, आपधत्तकताग को व्यधक्तर्त रूप मे या ककसी धवधिक 

पेशेवि द्वािा सुने जान ेका अवसि देर्ा औि ऐसी आपधत्तयों की सुनवाई के पश्चात ्तर्ा ऐसी औि जााँच किने के पश्चात्, यकद 

कोई हो, धजसे सक्षम प्राधिकािी आवश्यक समझे, आदशे द्वािा या तो आपधत्तयों को अनुज्ञात कि सकेर्ा या अननजु्ञात कि 

सकेर्ा ।  

स.ं   4426] नई दिल्ली, मगंलवार, अक् तबूर 7, 2025/आज‍ वन 15, 1947  27, 1947  
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उक्त अधिधनयम की िािा 3र् की उप-िािा (2) के अिीन सक्षम प्राधिकािी द्वािा ककया र्या कोई भी आदेश 

अंधतम होर्ा ।  

इस अधिसूचना के अतंर्गत आन ेवाली भूधम के िेखांक औि अन्द्य ब्यौिे सक्षम प्राधिकािी के उक्त कायागलय में उपलब्ि हैं औि 

उनका धहतबद्ध व्यधक्तयों द्वािा धनिीक्षण ककया जा सकता ह ै।  

अनसुचूी 

धमजोिम िाज्य के कोलाधसब धजले में NH6 के कक.मी. 86 से कक.मी.107.85  के धलए अजगन की जाने वाली 

संिचना िधहत अर्वा संिचना सधहत भूधम का संधक्षप्त धवविण 

िाज्य का नाम: धमजोिम                     धजल ेका नाम: कोलाधसब  

क्रधमक 

सखं्या 

सवके्षण सखं्या भूधम का प्रकाि भूधम की प्रकृधत भूधम का क्षते्रफल 

(स्र्ानीय इकाई) 

भूधम का क्षते्रफल 

(हके्टेयि) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

तालकु का नाम: 'न' धर्न्द्र्दावल  

र्ावं का नाम:  न. धर्न्द्र्दावल 

1 
A-LSC-

501902/10/98/2008 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.376 (हके्टेयि) 0.376 

2 A-LSC-G-206/87 धनजी  ड्राय 0.567 (हके्टेयि) 0.567 

3 A-LSC-G-27/94 धनजी  ड्राय 0.366 (हके्टेयि) 0.366 

4 A-LSC-G-37/92 धनजी  ड्राय 0.728 (हके्टेयि) 0.728 

5 A-LSC-G-65/1990 धनजी  ड्राय 0.253 (हके्टेयि) 0.253 

6 HP-K-72/2011  धनजी  ड्राय 0.106 (हके्टेयि) 0.106 

7 LSC-114/05 धनजी  ड्राय 0.009 (हके्टेयि) 0.009 

8 LSC-118/2005  धनजी  ड्राय 0.019 (हके्टेयि) 0.019 

9 
LSC-

501901/01/116/2005 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.009 (हके्टेयि) 0.009 

10 
LSC-

501901/01/118/2005 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.022 (हके्टेयि) 0.022 

11 

PP- 

501901/10/289/08 

(d) 

धनजी  ड्राय 0.559 (हके्टेयि) 0.559 

12 PP-42/1982 धनजी  ड्राय 0.06 (हके्टेयि) 0.06 

13 
PP-

501901/10/175/04 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.885 (हके्टेयि) 0.885 
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14 
PP-

501901/10/188/05 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.497 (हके्टेयि) 0.497 

15 

PP-

501901/10/289/08 

(a) 

धनजी  ड्राय 0.172 (हके्टेयि) 0.172 

16 

PP-

501901/10/289/08 

(b) 

धनजी  ड्राय 0.045 (हके्टेयि) 0.045 

17 

PP-

501901/10/289/08 

(c) 

धनजी  ड्राय 0.115 (हके्टेयि) 0.115 

18 VCP-120(H/P)/08 धनजी  ड्राय 0.019 (हके्टेयि) 0.019 

19 VCP-66/2004 धनजी  ड्राय 0.082 (हके्टेयि) 0.082 

20 VCP-93/05 धनजी  ड्राय 0.024 (हके्टेयि) 0.024 

तालकु का नाम: धबलखावधललि  

र्ावं का नाम: कोलाधसब 

21 DPL-15/1985 सिकािी  ड्राय 0.222 (हके्टेयि) 0.222 

22 HP-K-10/2012 धनजी  ड्राय 0.068 (हके्टेयि) 0.068 

23 HP-K-11/2012 धनजी  ड्राय 0.069 (हके्टेयि) 0.069 

24 HP-K-186/2002  धनजी  ड्राय 0.055 (हके्टेयि) 0.055 

25 HP-K-188/2002 धनजी  ड्राय 0.048 (हके्टेयि) 0.048 

26 HP-K-2/2022 धनजी  ड्राय 0.018 (हके्टेयि) 0.018 

27 HP-K-241/06 धनजी  ड्राय 0.003 (हके्टेयि) 0.003 

28 HP-K-322/1985 धनजी  ड्राय 0.002 (हके्टेयि) 0.002 

29 HP-K-713/1987 धनजी  ड्राय 0.027 (हके्टेयि) 0.027 

30 HP-K-8/2019 धनजी  ड्राय 0.179 (हके्टेयि) 0.179 

31 HP-K-83/2008 धनजी  ड्राय 0.054 (हके्टेयि) 0.054 

32 HP-K-9/2012 धनजी  ड्राय 0.043 (हके्टेयि) 0.043 

33 LL-3/08 धनजी  ड्राय 0.252 (हके्टेयि) 0.252 

34 LSC-23/2007  धनजी  ड्राय 0.034 (हके्टेयि) 0.034 

35 LSC-25/2014 धनजी  ड्राय 0.019 (हके्टेयि) 0.019 
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36 
LSC-

501701/01/359/2007 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.001 (हके्टेयि) 0.001 

37 
LSC-

501701/01/360/2007 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.001 (हके्टेयि) 0.001 

38 
LSC-

501701/01/372/2007 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.001 (हके्टेयि) 0.001 

39 
LSC-

501701/01/55/2010 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.001 (हके्टेयि) 0.001 

40 
LSC-

501704/01/1260/06 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.001 (हके्टेयि) 0.001 

41 
LSC-

501704/01/1381/06 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.001 (हके्टेयि) 0.001 

42 
LSC-

501704/01/22/2007 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.047 (हके्टेयि) 0.047 

43 
LSC-

501704/01/3/04 
धनजी  ड्राय 0.0003 (हके्टेयि) 0.0003 

44 LSC-CAD-50/2021 धनजी  ड्राय 0.042 (हके्टेयि) 0.042 

45 LSC-CAD-65/2015 धनजी  ड्राय 0.018 (हके्टेयि) 0.018 

46 LSC-KLB-123/1987 धनजी  ड्राय 0.006 (हके्टेयि) 0.006 

47 LSC-KLB-148/99 धनजी  ड्राय 0.119 (हके्टेयि) 0.119 

48 LSC-KLB-214/89 धनजी  ड्राय 0.011 (हके्टेयि) 0.011 

49 LSC-KLB-25/98 धनजी  ड्राय 0.0002 (हके्टेयि) 0.0002 

50 LSC-KLB-29/1990 धनजी  ड्राय 0.008 (हके्टेयि) 0.008 

51 LSC-KLB-34/98 धनजी  ड्राय 0.038 (हके्टेयि) 0.038 

52 LSC-KLB-35/98 धनजी  ड्राय 0.027 (हके्टेयि) 0.027 

53 LSC-KLB-36/98 धनजी  ड्राय 0.011 (हके्टेयि) 0.011 

54 LSC-KLB-86/1991 धनजी  ड्राय 0.002 (हके्टेयि) 0.002 

55 LSC-KLB-B-213/89 धनजी  ड्राय 0.037 (हके्टेयि) 0.037 

56 LSC-KLB-B-218/89 धनजी  ड्राय 0.052 (हके्टेयि) 0.052 

57 LSC-KLB-B-220/89 धनजी  ड्राय 0.033 (हके्टेयि) 0.033 

58 PP-18/92 धनजी  ड्राय 0.225 (हके्टेयि) 0.225 
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59 PP-334/80 धनजी  ड्राय 0.5 (हके्टेयि) 0.5 

60 PP-334/80 धनजी  ड्राय 0.125 (हके्टेयि) 0.125 

61 PP-393/80 धनजी  ड्राय 0.06 (हके्टेयि) 0.06 

62 VCHP-16/2009 धनजी  ड्राय 0.004 (हके्टेयि) 0.004 

63 VCHP-17/2009 धनजी  ड्राय 0.033 (हके्टेयि) 0.033 

64 VCHP-33/06 धनजी  ड्राय 0.028 (हके्टेयि) 0.028 

65 VCHP-86/2013 धनजी  ड्राय 0.006 (हके्टेयि) 0.006 

66 VCP-104(a)/11 धनजी  ड्राय 0.068 (हके्टेयि) 0.068 

67 VCP-104(b)/11 धनजी  ड्राय 0.056 (हके्टेयि) 0.056 

68 VCP-104(c)/11 धनजी  ड्राय 0.084 (हके्टेयि) 0.084 

69 VCP-104(d)/11 धनजी  ड्राय 0.072 (हके्टेयि) 0.072 

70 VCP-202(G)/92 धनजी  ड्राय 0.063 (हके्टेयि) 0.063 

71 VCP-202/D/2/92 धनजी  ड्राय 0.017 (हके्टेयि) 0.017 

72 VCP-202/D/4/92 धनजी  ड्राय 0.018 (हके्टेयि) 0.018 

73 VCP-202/D/6/92 धनजी  ड्राय 0.017 (हके्टेयि) 0.017 

74 VCP-202/D/7/92 धनजी  ड्राय 0.018 (हके्टेयि) 0.018 

75 VCP-26/2009 धनजी  ड्राय 0.03 (हके्टेयि) 0.03 

76 VCP-28/2004 धनजी  ड्राय 0.048 (हके्टेयि) 0.048 

77 VCP-38/05 धनजी  ड्राय 0.221 (हके्टेयि) 0.221 

78 VCP-541/21 धनजी  ड्राय 0.0001 (हके्टेयि) 0.0001 

79 VCP-7/2001 धनजी  ड्राय 0.109 (हके्टेयि) 0.109 

80 VCP-85/06 धनजी  ड्राय 0.089 (हके्टेयि) 0.089 

Total  8.3546 
 

[फा. सं. NHIDCL/PMU Seling/NH-6&306/VS-LA/3/3A] 

िेख अमीनखान, जनििेक 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 7th October, 2025 

S.O. 4554(E).— In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3A of the National Highways 

Act,1956 (48 of 1956) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Central Government, after being satisfied that for 

the public purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the Schedule below, is required for building 

(widening/two lane with paved shoulder/four laning etc.,), maintenance, management and operation of  NH6 in the 

stretch of land from Km. 86 to Km. 107.85 () in the district of KOLASIB in the state of MIZORAM, hereby declares 

its intention to acquire such land. 
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Any person interested in the said land may, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this 

notification in the Official Gazette, object to the use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-section(1) of 

section 3C of the said Act. 

Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority, namely, Additional Deputy 

Commissioner in writing and shall set out the grounds thereof and the Competent Authority shall give the objector an 

opportunity of being heard, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may, after hearing all such objections and 

after making such further enquiry, if any, as the Competent Authority thinks necessary, by order, either allow or 

disallow the objections. 

Any order made by the Competent Authority under sub-section (2) of section 3C of the said Act shall be 

final. 

The land plans and other details of the land to be acquired under their notification are available and can be 

inspected by the interested person at the aforesaid office of the Competent Authority. 

SCHEDULE 

Brief Description of the land to be acquired with or without structures falling NH6 in the stretch of land from Km. 86 

to Km. 107.85 () in the district of KOLASIB in the state of MIZORAM 

State: MIZORAM District: KOLASIB  

Sl. No. Survey/Plot Number Type of Land Nature of 

Land 

Area  

(in Local Unit) 

Area  

(in Hectares) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

Taluk: N Thingdawl  

Village: N. Thingdawl 

1 
A-LSC-

501902/10/98/2008 
Private  Dry 0.376 (Hectare ) 0.376 

2 A-LSC-G-206/87 Private  Dry 0.567 (Hectare ) 0.567 

3 A-LSC-G-27/94 Private  Dry 0.366 (Hectare ) 0.366 

4 A-LSC-G-37/92 Private  Dry 0.728 (Hectare ) 0.728 

5 A-LSC-G-65/1990 Private  Dry 0.253 (Hectare ) 0.253 

6 HP-K-72/2011  Private  Dry 0.106 (Hectare ) 0.106 

7 LSC-114/05 Private  Dry 0.009 (Hectare ) 0.009 

8 LSC-118/2005  Private  Dry 0.019 (Hectare ) 0.019 

9 
LSC-

501901/01/116/2005 
Private  Dry 0.009 (Hectare ) 0.009 

10 
LSC-

501901/01/118/2005 
Private  Dry 0.022 (Hectare ) 0.022 

11 
PP- 501901/10/289/08 

(d) 
Private  Dry 0.559 (Hectare ) 0.559 

12 PP-42/1982 Private  Dry 0.06 (Hectare ) 0.06 

13 PP-501901/10/175/04 Private  Dry 0.885 (Hectare ) 0.885 

14 PP-501901/10/188/05 Private  Dry 0.497 (Hectare ) 0.497 

15 
PP-501901/10/289/08 

(a) 
Private  Dry 0.172 (Hectare ) 0.172 

16 
PP-501901/10/289/08 

(b) 
Private  Dry 0.045 (Hectare ) 0.045 

17 
PP-501901/10/289/08 

(c) 
Private  Dry 0.115 (Hectare ) 0.115 

18 VCP-120(H/P)/08 Private  Dry 0.019 (Hectare ) 0.019 

19 VCP-66/2004 Private  Dry 0.082 (Hectare ) 0.082 

20 VCP-93/05 Private  Dry 0.024 (Hectare ) 0.024 



[भाग II—खण् ड 3(ii)] भारत का रािपत्र : असाधारण  7 

Taluk: Bilkhawthlir  

Village: Kolasib 

21 DPL-15/1985 Government  Dry 0.222 (Hectare ) 0.222 

22 HP-K-10/2012 Private  Dry 0.068 (Hectare ) 0.068 

23 HP-K-11/2012 Private  Dry 0.069 (Hectare ) 0.069 

24 HP-K-186/2002  Private  Dry 0.055 (Hectare ) 0.055 

25 HP-K-188/2002 Private  Dry 0.048 (Hectare ) 0.048 

26 HP-K-2/2022 Private  Dry 0.018 (Hectare ) 0.018 

27 HP-K-241/06 Private  Dry 0.003 (Hectare ) 0.003 

28 HP-K-322/1985 Private  Dry 0.002 (Hectare ) 0.002 

29 HP-K-713/1987 Private  Dry 0.027 (Hectare ) 0.027 

30 HP-K-8/2019 Private  Dry 0.179 (Hectare ) 0.179 

31 HP-K-83/2008 Private  Dry 0.054 (Hectare ) 0.054 

32 HP-K-9/2012 Private  Dry 0.043 (Hectare ) 0.043 

33 LL-3/08 Private  Dry 0.252 (Hectare ) 0.252 

34 LSC-23/2007  Private  Dry 0.034 (Hectare ) 0.034 

35 LSC-25/2014 Private  Dry 0.019 (Hectare ) 0.019 

36 
LSC-

501701/01/359/2007 
Private  Dry 0.001 (Hectare ) 0.001 

37 
LSC-

501701/01/360/2007 
Private  Dry 0.001 (Hectare ) 0.001 

38 
LSC-

501701/01/372/2007 
Private  Dry 0.001 (Hectare ) 0.001 

39 
LSC-

501701/01/55/2010 
Private  Dry 0.001 (Hectare ) 0.001 

40 
LSC-

501704/01/1260/06 
Private  Dry 0.001 (Hectare ) 0.001 

41 
LSC-

501704/01/1381/06 
Private  Dry 0.001 (Hectare ) 0.001 

42 
LSC-

501704/01/22/2007 
Private  Dry 0.047 (Hectare ) 0.047 

43 LSC-501704/01/3/04 Private  Dry 0.0003 (Hectare ) 0.0003 

44 LSC-CAD-50/2021 Private  Dry 0.042 (Hectare ) 0.042 

45 LSC-CAD-65/2015 Private  Dry 0.018 (Hectare ) 0.018 

46 LSC-KLB-123/1987 Private  Dry 0.006 (Hectare ) 0.006 

47 LSC-KLB-148/99 Private  Dry 0.119 (Hectare ) 0.119 

48 LSC-KLB-214/89 Private  Dry 0.011 (Hectare ) 0.011 

49 LSC-KLB-25/98 Private  Dry 0.0002 (Hectare ) 0.0002 

50 LSC-KLB-29/1990 Private  Dry 0.008 (Hectare ) 0.008 

51 LSC-KLB-34/98 Private  Dry 0.038 (Hectare ) 0.038 

52 LSC-KLB-35/98 Private  Dry 0.027 (Hectare ) 0.027 

53 LSC-KLB-36/98 Private  Dry 0.011 (Hectare ) 0.011 

54 LSC-KLB-86/1991 Private  Dry 0.002 (Hectare ) 0.002 

55 LSC-KLB-B-213/89 Private  Dry 0.037 (Hectare ) 0.037 

56 LSC-KLB-B-218/89 Private  Dry 0.052 (Hectare ) 0.052 

57 LSC-KLB-B-220/89 Private  Dry 0.033 (Hectare ) 0.033 
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58 PP-18/92 Private  Dry 0.225 (Hectare ) 0.225 

59 PP-334/80 Private  Dry 0.5 (Hectare ) 0.5 

60 PP-334/80 Private  Dry 0.125 (Hectare ) 0.125 

61 PP-393/80 Private  Dry 0.06 (Hectare ) 0.06 

62 VCHP-16/2009 Private  Dry 0.004 (Hectare ) 0.004 

63 VCHP-17/2009 Private  Dry 0.033 (Hectare ) 0.033 

64 VCHP-33/06 Private  Dry 0.028 (Hectare ) 0.028 

65 VCHP-86/2013 Private  Dry 0.006 (Hectare ) 0.006 

66 VCP-104(a)/11 Private  Dry 0.068 (Hectare ) 0.068 

67 VCP-104(b)/11 Private  Dry 0.056 (Hectare ) 0.056 

68 VCP-104(c)/11 Private  Dry 0.084 (Hectare ) 0.084 

69 VCP-104(d)/11 Private  Dry 0.072 (Hectare ) 0.072 

70 VCP-202(G)/92 Private  Dry 0.063 (Hectare ) 0.063 

71 VCP-202/D/2/92 Private  Dry 0.017 (Hectare ) 0.017 

72 VCP-202/D/4/92 Private  Dry 0.018 (Hectare ) 0.018 

73 VCP-202/D/6/92 Private  Dry 0.017 (Hectare ) 0.017 

74 VCP-202/D/7/92 Private  Dry 0.018 (Hectare ) 0.018 

75 VCP-26/2009 Private  Dry 0.03 (Hectare ) 0.03 

76 VCP-28/2004 Private  Dry 0.048 (Hectare ) 0.048 

77 VCP-38/05 Private  Dry 0.221 (Hectare ) 0.221 

78 VCP-541/21 Private  Dry 0.0001 (Hectare ) 0.0001 

79 VCP-7/2001 Private  Dry 0.109 (Hectare ) 0.109 

80 VCP-85/06 Private  Dry 0.089 (Hectare ) 0.089 

Total 8.3546 
 

 [F. No. NHIDCL/PMU Seling/NH-6&306/VS-LA/3/3A] 

SHAIKH AMINKHAN, Director 
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